Features
1 of 13
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

+
125871
SOF-26
OutputInput
VdetVpc
Vs
L3
C4
C1
Bill of Materials
Q1      SPA1426Z
R1      887ohm 1%
R2      4.02K ohm 1%
R3      47k ohm
C1      TAJA105K020R      1.0uF
C2      MCH185CN104KK  0.1uF
C3      MCH185A680DK    68pF
C4      MCH185A680DK    68pF
C5      MCH185A680JK     68pF
C6      MCH185A8R2JK     8.2pF
C7      MCH185A5R6JK     5.6pF
C8      MCH185A221JK     220pf
L1      0805HQ-48NX_BC 48nH Coil Craft
L2      LL1608FS-3n3S     3.3nH Toko
L3      LL1608FS-3N9S    3.9nH Toko
PCB           125871

125871
SOF-26
OutputInput
VdetVpc
Vs
0.138
0.238
C1
Bill of Materials
Q1      SPA1426Z
R1      887ohm 1%
R2      4.02K ohm 1%
R3      47k ohm
C1      TAJA105K020R      1.0uF
C2      MCH185CN104KK  0.1uF
C3      MCH185A100DK    10pF
C4      06035J3R0GBT      3.0pF AVX
C5      MCH185A101JK     100pF
C6      06035J2R4BBT       2.4pF AVX
C8      MCH185A101JK     100pf
C7      MCH185CN331JK  330pF
L1      0805HQ-20NX_BC  20nH Coil Craft
PCB           125871
Q1
11 of 13

+
125871
SOF-26
OutputInput
VdetVpc
Vs
C1
195mils
Bill of Materials
Q1      SPA1426Z
R1      887ohm 1%
R2      4.02K ohm 1%
R3      47k ohm
C1      TAJA105K020R      1.0uF
C2      MCH185CN104KK  0.1uF
C3      06035J8R2GBT      8.2pF AVX
C4      06035J220GBT       22pF AVX
C5      MCH185A101JK     100pF
C6      06035J3R0BBT       3.0pF AVX
C7      06035J2R4BBT       2.4pF AVX
L1      0805HQ-20NX_BC  20nH Coil Craft
PCB           125871
Q1

Dimensions in mm (inches)
Refer to drawing posted at www.rfmd.com for tolerances.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description
SPA1426Z 7” Reel with 1000 pieces
SPA1426ZSQ Sample Bag with 25 pieces
SPA1426ZSR 7” Reel with 100 pieces
SPA1426ZPCK1 850MHz to 910MHz PCBA with 5 piece Sample Bag
SPA1426ZPCK2 1930MHz to 1960MHz PCBA with 5 piece Sample Bag
SPA1426ZPCK3 2110MHz to 2170MHz PCBA with 5 piece Sample Bag